501808545 02/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter R. GUZZO	01/24/2012
David D. MANNING	01/24/2012
William EARLEY	01/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC.	
Street Address:	26 Corporate Circle	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13384050	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179 Phone: 585-270-2118

Email: patricia.knisley@leclairryan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: LeClairRyan, A Professional Corporation

Address Line 1: 70 Linden Oaks, Suite 210 Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29500.1192

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Knisley, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 3

source=20120203_Assignment_29500_1192#page1.tif source=20120203_Assignment_29500_1192#page2.tif source=20120203_Assignment_29500_1192#page3.tif

REEL: 027647 FRAME: 0166

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Peter R. GUZZO, a United States citizen, with a mailing address of 1146 Millington Road, Niskayuna, New York 12309; David D. MANNING, a United States citizen, with a mailing address of 442 Van Patten Road, Duanesburg, New York 12056; and William EARLEY, a United States citizen, with a mailing address of 101 Werking Road, East Greenbush, New York 12061, have invented certain new and useful improvements in 5-HT3 RECEPTOR MODULATORS, METHODS OF MAKING, AND USE THEREOF for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Provisional Serial No. 61/225,368, filed July 14, 2009, filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/US2010/040617, filed June 30, 2010, and for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 13/384,050;

AND WHEREAS, ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC., with its principal place of business at 26 Corporate Circle, Albany, NY 12203, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventors and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

9306972 1

of, 2012	eunto set my hand and seal this J4kday
	Peter R. Guzzo
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF CUbacy SS: This 24 day of January above-named Peter R. Guzzo, to me personally known	_, 2012, before me personally came the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	ein set forth.
ASHLEY V. REED Notary Public - State of New York No. 01RE6206249 Qualified in Albany County My Commission Expires May 18, 2013	Notary Public Commission expires on May 18, 2013
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he of Janua ATZY, 2012	reunto set my hand and seal this 24 day David D. Manning
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF CUbany SS:	
above-named David D. Manning, to me personally same of his own free will for the purposes therein	, 2012, before me personally came the y known as the individual who executed the set forth.
ASHLEY V. REED Notary Public - State of New York No. 01RE6206249 Qualified in Albany County My Commission Expires May 18, 2013	Notary Public Commission expires on May 15, 2013

9306972 1

of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2012.	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2.7 day
		William Earley
STATE OF COUNTY Ō	Nγ DF <u>Alban</u> SS:	
above-name same of his/l	This 27 day of Januard d William Earley, to me personall ther own free will for the purposes	, 2012 before me personally came the y known as the individual who executed the therein set forth.
		Tenena G. Block
		Notary Public
		Commission expires on
		TERRENCE A BLACK
		Notary Public State of New York
		No 018L6033655 Qualified in Albany County 7
		Qualified in Albany County Commission Expires Nov. 22, 20

9306972 1

RECORDED: 02/03/2012

PATENT REEL: 027647 FRAME: 0169